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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2011 FERRARI 599
VIN: ZFF70RCA6B0175381
COUPE
6.0L V12 F DOHC 48V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/7/22 at 9:45:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Ferrari dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

7 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

Last owned in Montana

170 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2010 2016

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 6 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina Montana

Estimated miles driven per year 123/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 170 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=5YJTPbVoQ7UKQgHiprUlipS7jioMxxPM6oyP2sLyZgu3xclMfcZWgI5vWe-pvG0TSFFmQ8PmTJEZYBa_Oh6HRi9eiBhYxD-8SgruhNOY73xfgSikuKT5ZHqtEqKONqYppZDX8DWFRJMb-xbcIf9RPbME4KwATR50y1mg6pbfWK0dIUhSaG51P4_Z8Nqpiq2N2cEr30O5hpcFgsqxJ08J9-9yqTDvyVuhLEMgNJ9BVyu2DPlFEt1DQtL2Q63Q3yR_N-NR_-t3mVvgzrfJnb047Sy7JS_hWEp0-w7p5JEHvBuSgPtlX-3KKB-7uF6AC_FCLvckelVpfB5yEfl59saBsYm0Q26ZWLP0Q2SiWrjC9ElPAABvYUo
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=5YJTPbVoQ7UKQgHiprUlipS7jioMxxPM6oyP2sLyZgu3xclMfcZWgI5vWe-pvG0TSFFmQ8PmTJEZYBa_Oh6HRi9eiBhYxD-8SgruhNOY73xfgSikuKT5ZHqtEqKONqYppZDX8DWFRJMb-xbcIf9RPbME4KwATR50y1mg6pbfWK0dIUhSaG51P4_Z8Nqpiq2N2cEr30O5hpcFgsqxJ08J9-9yqTDvyVuhLEMgNJ9BVyu2DPlFEt1DQtL2Q63Q3yR_N-NR_-t3mVvgzrfJnb047Sy7JS_hWEp0-w7p5JEHvBuSgPtlX-3KKB-7uF6AC_FCLvckelVpfB5yEfl59saBsYm0Q26ZWLP0Q2SiWrjC9ElPAABvYUo
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=CqqJfJdS_V5xcoueSlQYPW8gvO4Qago1nCA7-Nacr3PmglxM1yOE2WT3hYvBjTCYu3OVIsJKNWI_5dIm1aLMa3ZzeVMFo0YrBck-AIUfMGf903-R5VMkOH1me9dSNI-TSo5CK4M3UHNN90EC_yDFqCCpTDO7X2gCmVDwnhNDlKgW3dqANpC3frnjYNwhyfRUbVdLUaqMJT0duzli5QHB7YcIt7z9FYftpKqHnyxRy8Q8umJjKbCpva-Jfsewru4uH0lEY82LzN5--k61MyIHhxBiSQPvCczv7fuqEVj1f554uSDPI9UOWDy5MVPUAYGF387WsmpnRHCUHrb_FGbLFFpaG1VeBas5Y_kezUb_GskZoPxwKzXGZveMUChwFl4QIOoF_3muXV85NcdDa564ntN-dz_fN8lX2772GzR4gEsG8OKQGH1WK9BzQY4h2M3-H1OjHdEbuLeZH7u35oOFAXUvenq3BN1Irz4GuB8_pSY4vKpt3eQ3WTaJkhVQa1MzSSsYSdIkj9wAP5g9EfCxG08Yi0UklrI6YCouwHEc4ZxY-ojWdc_VtoMKIoWMKbfb649yg7Z0Wl6eo5pHhoQVc4Ifztcil298eZgw8nWhMhTbls60_MKjtt1YNHdLd3G0TlFpSXwnhIb1Yg
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Corporate Vehicle
123 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/29/2010
 

73
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/29/2010
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hickory, NC

Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

10/29/2010
 

Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire pressure sensor replaced

11/17/2010
 

83
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/18/2010
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hickory, NC
Title #779167103226023

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Passed safety inspection

09/13/2011
 

117
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it
for sale. That's a good thing!

09/14/2011
 

118
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/26/2012
 

132
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

02/21/2012
 

143
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/05/2013
 

149
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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04/02/2014
 

165
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/07/2014
 

Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/07/2014
 

167
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/09/2014
 

170
  Ferrari Maserati of Atlanta
Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

 4.9 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2016
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitefish, MT
Title #AA3000176

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/20/2022
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitefish, MT
Title #AA4169785

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/7/22 9:45:22 AM (CDT)
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2011 FERRARI 599

VIN: ZFF70RCA6B0175381

Body Style: COUPE

Engine Size: 6.0L V12 F DOHC 48V

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

36 months or unlimited mileage

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following
state/province: Montana

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/7/22 9:45:22 AM (CDT)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty
coverage based on information reported to us on this
2011

FERRARI 599 (ZFF70RCA6B0175381).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2011 FERRARI 599

VIN: ZFF70RCA6B0175381

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/29/2010

Last CARFAX reading reported on 04/09/2014: 170 miles

Today's Date: 10/07/2022

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Drivetrain 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,

unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Roadside assistance coverage is for the

warranty term.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage.
It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

Recalculate Warranty
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as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage.
This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
FERRARI

web site.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 10/07/2022 09:45:53

https://www.ferrari.com/en-US

